West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INF
S. C. C. C.	(Under
, 1 (2) [3]	

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 173 BWS 1580

• (()) []	
1. Dist Diriedilg PS Siligmi Year 2025 FIRNO 277/25 Date 28/4/25	
2.1) Act (3N) Sections 310(4) 310(5)1) Act Sections	
iii) Act Sections iv) Others Acts & Sections	
3 (a) Occurrence of offence : Day Mondon Date From 28 4 25 Date To	
Time Period 90 Mit Time From 01: 15 hrs Time To 02:45 hrs	
(b) Information received at PS Date 23 14 125 Time 00: 53 MVS	
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s) 1320 & 1323 Time 00.55 hvs × 03.45 hvs	
4. Type of Information WaiH-en Written / Oral	
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O2 R. M. Engle Beat No.	
(D) Address Brytakote Bro Stand, Warder-18, P.S. Siliguri	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. District	
6. Complainant / Informant:	
(a) Name ASI Debasish and	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality 1m3; m	
(e) Fassport No	
1) Occupation	
(g) Address ASI of Pelia Siligni P.S. Olit-Daijeeling.	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
Maria Control of the	
Wahib Chowdhusya Munga 120) Sr Subal at 1	
OBISHAL Deb ADMKuzy (25) 40 Jayanta Deb Admikazy of Shikala fara, Nenz Pathagaz P.S. NJA. Dispaigni, Nino-31, ONIKI 869(21) 40 L. Jagganth Doo D. Kom D. Kom D. C. D. S. NJA. Dispaigni, Nino-31, ONIKI 869(21) 40 L. Jagganth Doo D. Kom D. Kom D. K.	
P.S. SLG, DJG, @ Md. Alangiz @ Bhully 120100 of L. J. S. Kumartali, Jyoti nagur, wino-4,	
8. Reasons for delay in Md. Alamgiz a Bhula 130) go Md. Jakis A. Carl Double 1900 11 magaz Dino-4,	
NO do law reporting by the Complainant / Information S Parky Brook (33) S/O Rum Brook of Tikid page 421	
Prowand Utelmager (20)5/01, Indmit	
- nagn, DTG and	
Jalpaigner, Nine-31, @Niki & Ko(21) Sto 21 Jaggansth Dro of Kumartal, Jyotinagar PS-NJA, Disp. PS-5LG, DJG, @Md. Alangiz @Bhulle (30) yo Md. Jafuz of Coal De Pot. Wino-7, PS-SLG, DJG. 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information @ Parking Basak (33) Sto Ram Basak of Tikiaparawin 28, PS-SLT, DJG @Badal frowan (20) Sto 1 Ind milt Parking as Champaisar? PS-Problem - nagar, DJG and 5/6 Others.	
Des Government Stolen / Involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
but a line with wooden buy nesuing 11 (append) one from made 15	
but measuring 12' (APR) 3 one Iron made flaxo blide mesuring approx 12' 4 Ore Phylic reap mesuring reports 12' 6 one iron made hummer mesuring approx 12", 6 one iron 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 2 sim 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original whiteen a made in the property of the original whiteen a mesuring 28 im	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved approx - 18 ft, & one 1700 ma 80 h	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 1	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets if required)	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original weither complaint of the curb measuring 28 im Complaint which is treated as FIR Is Attached herewith. 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offences.	
component which is treated as FIR I composition to the	
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / refused investigation / transform to 2.	
investigation / directed	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	
informant free of cost. On point of	
14 Size A8/- a	
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant On a Relation Relation Research Res. Signature of the Officer Hardward Res.	
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant On 28 4 25 And 10:05 hrs. 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Part the ST On Safe And Court.	
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: DIPTA DITA Records Name: DIPTA DITA Records	
Rank the ST A Color	
Rank: No. 5. L of Police, SLGPS	
2814125	

To The Inspector -In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: - FIR

Sir,

I, ASI Debasish Das of Siliguri P.S. Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodged this written complaint against the arrested accused persons namely; (1) Shib Chowdhury @ Munga (20 yrs) S/O Subal Chowdhury of Maharaj Colony, Ward No. 04,PS-Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (2) Bishal Deb Adhikary (25 yrs) S/O Jayanta Deb Adhikery of Shitalapara, near Pathagar Club, Ward No. 31, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (3) Niki Das (21 yrs) S/O Late Jagannath Das of Kumartali, Jyotinagar, Ward No. 04, PS-Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (4) Md Alamgir @ Bhulla (30 yrs) S/O Md Jafir of Coal Depot, Ward No. 07, PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (5) Pankaj Basak (33 yrs) S/O Ram Basak of Tikiapara, Ward No. 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling and (6) Badal Paswan (20 yrs) S/O Late Indrajit Paswan of Utpal Nagar, Champasari, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist- Darjeeling under arrest along with following seizure articles; (i) One Iron made Knief with wooden Butt measuring 11" (Approx) inches, recovered from the possession of Shib Chowdhury @ Munga (it was on his hand), (ii) One Iron made Knief with wooden butt measuring 12" (Approx) inches, recovered from the possession of Bishal Deb Adhikery (it was on his hand (iii) One Iron made Haxo blade measuring approx 12 inches, recovered from the possession of Niki Das (it was on his hand) , (iv) One plastic made Rop measuring approx 18 Fit recovered from possession of Md Alamgir @ Bhulla, it was on his right hand, and (v) One Iron made Hammer having handle with bamboo measuring 12 "inches , recovered from the possession of Pankaj Basak, (vi) One Iron rod with curb in the front side measuring approx 28 inches seems to be house breaking implement, recovered from the possession of Badal Paswan, it was on his hand, In this regard, I beg to report that on 28.04.2025 at 00.45 hrs received secret reliable source information that about 10/12 anti socials being armed with deadly weapons assembled at Bagrakot Bus Stand, Ward No. 18 under Siliguri PS for making preparation to commit dacoity in a house at Subhashpally area under Siliguri PS. I informed this source information to I/C Siliguri PS and noted the information vide Siliguri PS GDE No- 1320 Dated. 28.04.2025. As per the direction of I/C Siliguri PS, at 00.55 hrs, I along with ASI Rabin Lama, ASI Sailesh Rai, C/1541 Motiur Rahaman Chowdhury, C/160 Soumen Sarkar and HG-445 Dipak Das along with investigation Kids left for Bagra Court nea bus stand, under Siliguri PS for working out the information vide dated 28.04.2025 after briefing officers and force properly. At 01.05 Siliguri GDE No- 1321 around hrs we reached at Bagrakot Bus Stand, Ward No. 18 under Siliguri PS and kept our vehicle at considerable distance Bagrakot Bus Stand, Ward No. 18 under Siliguri PS. Then, I along with other Officers and force headed towards Bagrakot Bus Stand, Ward No. 18 under Siliguri PS looking for witnesses, if any on the way and found nothing. By this time we reached at Bagrakot Bus Stand, Ward No. 18 under Siliguri PS, as informed by secret source, we could see a group of persons standing and were whispering in subdued suspicious manner. On seeing us, they tried to flee away but somehow, above noted six persons could be apprehended and detained them. Then, after disclosing our identity, I asked them their motive to assemble at such a place and in such odd hours of night and in such a suspicious manner. On being

asked they disclosed their names and address as noted above and admitted that they along with 05/06 others assembled at the spot making preparation to commit dacoity tonight in a house at Subhashpalluy area under Siliguri PS. I accordingly searched them in presence of witnesses and found; (i) One Iron made Knief with wooden butt measuring 11" (Approx) inches recovered from the possession of Shib Chowdhury @ Munga(it was on his hand), (ii) One Iron made Knief with wooden butt measuring 12" (Approx) inches, recovered from the possession of Bishal Deb Adhikery (it was on his hand (iii) One Iron made Haxo blade measuring approx 12 inches, recovered from the possession of Niki Das (it was on his hand), (iv) One plastic made Rop measuring approx 18 Fit recovered from possession of Md Alamgir @ Bhulla, it was on his right hand, and (v)) One Iron made Hammer having handle with bamboo measuring 12 "inches, recovered from the possession of Pankaj Basak, (vi) One Iron rod with curb in the front side measuring approx 28 inches seems to be house breaking implement, recovered from the possession of Badal Paswan, it was on his hand, were making preparation for committing Dacoity tonight in a house at Subhashpally area under Siliguri PS but others managed to escape from the spot. Accordingly, I seized above noted weapons in presence of above mentioned witnesses under proper seizure list duly signed by them and labeled the same and arrested them informing them their ground of arrest preparing memo of arrest. The seizure and label was made in between 01.15 hrs and 02.45 hrs dated 28.04.25. The whole search, seizure and label were made under Videography. On further interrogation the arrested accused persons also confessed that they along with others assembled at the spot for making preparation to commit Dacoity tonight in a house at Subhashpally area, but others managed to escape from the spot.

From the above noted facts, seizure and circumstance there is reason to believe that accused persons had assembled there with deadly weapons making preparation to commit dacoity in a house at Subhashpally area under Siliguri PS.

Further, it is to mention here that the arrested accused persons are well known anti social and have been indulged in many criminal cases.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted arrested accused persons & others 06/07 others who fled away, under proper section of law and to cause its investigation.

Enclosed:-1. Original Seizure list .2. arrest memos, 3. Certificate u/s 63(4)© of BSA along with Pen drive.

Recieved, vile SLG PS, GDENO, 1323 dt. 28.4.25 al-03.45km & sparted SLG PS. Caseno, 277/25, dt. 78:4.25 U/S-310(4)(5) BNS. Io. ASI. SubirSen

Yours faithfully ASI Ochastsh Kos. (ASI Debasish Das) Siliguri PS/SPC Dated 28.04, 2025

Siligari Police Ciannais tionerale